FORM PTO-1619A

M. 12.0

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-27-2000



101562869

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| TO: The Comp | nissioner of Patents and Ti | PAIENIS ONLY Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | | | |
|--|--|---|-------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Submission | | Conveyance Type | | | | | |
| X New | - 7 17 - | X Assignment Security Agreement o | ity Agreement | | | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) | | La C | | | | | |
| Document ID# | | License Change of Name | | | | | |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | | Merger Other | | | | | |
| L | e Document | U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) | | | | | |
| Reel # | Frame # | Departmental File Secret File | | | | | |
| Conveying F | Party(ies) | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year | | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | BANCALARI, EDUA | ARDO H. 12082000 |] | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | | |
| Second Party | Execution Date Month Day Year | | | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | CLAURE, NELSON | R. 12082000 | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | 09/1353/ | 19 | | | | |
| Receiving Pa | arty | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | UNIVERSITY OF M | MIAMI If document to be reco | . , | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment | | | | | | |
| Address (inc. 1) | | of a domestic representive is attach | ned. | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | P.O. Box 016960 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | , and the same of | Ì | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | MIAMI FLORIDA USA 33101 State/Country 32/p Code | | | | | | |
| Domestic R | epresentative Name | | | | | | |
| | | |] | | | | |
| Name | | | ا ۲ | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | 12/15/2000 DTESSEM1 00000068 09735319 | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 20 50-501 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | 7 | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | | |
| 15/2000 DTESSEN1 | 00000068 0973\$319 | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | | |
| Fg:101 | 710.00 0 | | | | | | |
| 1 | ' / | | | | | | |
| | | estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docume | ent and often. | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents are garding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

| FORM | PTO-1619B |
|-------------|-----------|
| Expires 06 | /30/99 |
| OMD OGES | 0027 |

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| OMB 0651-0027 | PATENT |
|--|--|
| Correspondent Name and Address | Area Code and Telephone Number (949) 855-1246 |
| Name STETINA BRUNDA GAR | RED & BRUCKER |
| Address (line 1) 75 Enterprise, Sui | te 250 |
| Address (line 2) Aliso Viejo, CA 92 | !656 |
| Address (line 3) | |
| Address (line 4) | |
| Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments | pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Nu | mark ii additional mambers attached |
| Enter either the Patent Application Number or the | Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). |
| Patent Application Number(s) | Patent Number(s) |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | tent Application enter the date the natent application was Month Day Year |
| If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat signed by the first named executing inventor. | tent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year |
| | |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) | PCT PCT PCT |
| Enter PCT application number | |
| only if a U.S. Application Number | er _{PCT} PCT PCT PCT |
| has not been assigned. | |
| Number of Properties Enter the to | otal number of properties involved. # 1 |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount | t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 |
| | closed X Deposit Account |
| Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ac | dditional fees can be charged to the account.) |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account of it of | Deposit Account Number. |
| | Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No |
| Statement and Signature | |
| To the best of my knowledge and | belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any |
| attached copy is a true copy of the | e original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as |
| indicated herein. | |
| | Dec. 12 2000 |
| Kit M. Stetina | Signature Date |
| Name of Person Signing | v Signature |

PATENT

REEL: 011359 FRAME: 0426

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) BIRDP-051A

| | RDO H. BANCALA | | • | | |
|---|---|----------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|
| | cant, have invented cer | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| FOR CLOSE | D LOOP CONTROL | TED IN | SPIRED OXYGEN | CONCENTR | ATION |
| formulately o | | d Otataa F | | | |
| | n application for a Unite Number/ | | | | |
| X for which a | ın application for a Unite | ed States I | Patent was executed o | on DEC. 8; | 2 <i>0</i> ∞, and |
| UNIV Whereas,MI | ERSITY OF | of | MIAMI, FLO | RIDA | herein referred to |
| | | P.O. B | ox 016960 | | |
| sirous of acquiring | the entire right, title and | d interest i | n the same; | | |
| Now, therefore, in | consideration of the sum | n of <u>ON</u> | Edollars (\$1. | 00_), the rece | ipt whereof is ac- |
| | ther good and valuable | | | | |
| | aid assignee the full and | | | | |
| | d interest in and to any a | | | | |
| entire right, tille arr | and request the Comm | issioner o | f Patents and Tradem | arks to issue s | aid United States |
| I hereby authorize | gnee, of the entire right, | title and i | nterest in and to the s | ame, for his sol | e use and behoof; |
| Patent to said assi | gnee, of the entire right, d behoof of his legal rep | recentativ | es to the full end of th | e term for whic | h said Patent may |
| and for the use an | behoof of his legal rep | resemany | es, to the temperature | had this assign | ment and sale not |
| be granted, as full | and entirely as the san | ne would I | lave been note by | - | |
| been made. | Ş | day of _ | Jocente | x\ | × 2000, |
| Executed this | 0 | aayor_ | N 1 | | • |
| at Mian | <u> </u> | | /) (1 | ~~ | ~ _ |
| | | | | (Signature) | |
| State of FL | SS: | | / | | |
| County of MIA | SS: MI - SABE onally appeared said _ A ed the foregoing instrume | EDUM | in trop act and deed thi | s 8th | |
| and acknowledg | onally appeared said | ent to be n | man mee and and and and | S | _ |
| uay or | OFFICAL NOVARY MA | | Cleus C | N Morre Pub | lic) |
| Sea! | ALEIDA E NAME | ORIDA | HEIDT CALLO | ading upon the ne | eds of the individual of |
| Hour Statement: This fits on the amount of ling ton, DC 20231. DO Note ton, DC 20231. | ormografies of Confidence | e this form | NOTARY PUBLIC STATE | OF FLORIDA | oner of Patents and 11 |
| iton, DC 20231. | | | COMMISSION NO. MY COMMISSION EXP. | | |

PATENT REEL: 011359 FRAME: 0427

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) BIRDP-051A

| Whereas, I, <u>NELSON R. CLAURE</u> of <u>MIAMI, FLORIDA</u> , hereafter |
|--|
| referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>SYSTEM AND METHOD</u> FOR CLOSED LOOP CONTROLLED INSPIRED OXYGEN CONCENTRATION |
| for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on |
| UNIVERSITY |
| Whereas, OF MIAMI of MIAMI, FLORIDA herein referred to P.O. Box 016960 "assignee" whose post office address is Miami, Florida, 33101 is de- |
| sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ONE</u> dollars (\$_1_00), the receipt whereof is ac- |
| knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign |
| and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the |
| entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, |
| I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States |
| Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; |
| and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may |
| be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not |
| been made. DRIEMBER 19 2000, |
| Executed this Erg Free day or Oct. |
| at MIAMI DADE |
| State of |
| Sec. OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL Aleib A F. Diffuse upon the needs of the individual case. A |

RECORDED: 12/13/2000

Any ice, Burden Hour Statement: This four is astimated to take 0 Thiblins to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. After comments on the amount of time viol are reduced to demand the reduced the reduced to the comments on the amount of time viol are reduced to demand the reduced the reduced

PATENT REEL: 011359 FRAME: 0428